

RS Code	Product Description	Pack	Format	Type
ZA21TBA1EX	MILANESE RISOTTO	Bag	210 g	Conventional

Product Identification (intended use)

RTC - Ready to Cook

INGREDIENTS LIST

Dehydrated soup - Ingredients: Carnaroli rice 84,4%, rice flour, natural flavouring, powdered cheese preparation (**whey**), powdered cheese (**milk**, salt, rennet, **whey**), salt, flavourings), onion 1,7%, powdered olive oil preparation (olive oil, glucose syrup, **milkprotein**, natural flavouring), sea salt, **whole milk** powder, saffron 0,02%.

SENSORY SPECIFICATIONS

Appearance before cooking	Mix of rice kernels and dehydrated ingredients
Appearance after cooking	Firm texture
Colour after cooking	Typical for the recipe
Smell after cooking	Typical, free from off smells
Taste after cooking	Typical, free from off taste

CHEMICAL and PHYSICAL SPECIFICATIONS

Parameter	Unit	Limit
Moisture Content	%	≤ 10
GMO	Claim	Absents
Allergens - it may contain traces of	it may contain traces of eggs, soy, celery, fish, mollusc, shellfish and sulphites.	
Italian GLUTEN FREE organization IT-061-007	Gluten < 20 ppm	
Cooking time (cooking instructions on the pack)	Minutes	12

MICROBIOLOGICAL SPECIFICATIONS

Parameter	Unit	RTC product guidelines
TBC	Cfu/gram	
Salmonella	In 25 g.	
Total Coliforms	Cfu/gram	
Moulds	Cfu/gram	
Yeasts	Cfu/gram	

NUTRITION FACTS

Energy	kcal / 100 g.	345
	kJ / 100 g.	1463
Fats	g / 100 g.	2,1
of which saturates	g / 100 g.	0,6
Carbohydrates	g / 100 g.	74
of which sugars	g / 100 g.	1,0
Fibers	g / 100 g.	1,7
Proteines	g / 100 g.	6,8
Salt	g / 100 g.	2,1

Legal Compliance for FOOD

Pesticides residues	CE 396/2005
Mycotoxines	CE 1881/2006 (CE 466/2001)
Heavy Metals	CE 1881/2006 e CE 1006/2015
Genetically Modified Organisms	CE 1829 e 1830/2003